CONTACT US

Rev Will
Hunter Smart
Rector

01635 285710
will@st-nics.org

Rev Simon Eves
Curate

01635 285716
simon@st-nics.org

Tania Wolak
Children’s Minister (5-10 yrs)

tania@st-nics.org

Mandy Maskell

Church Administrator

01635 47018
mandy@st-nics.org

Libby Lake

PA to the Rector
01635285 711
libby@st-nics.org

Poppy Read
Ministry Apprentice

poppy@st-nics.org

Rev Joy
Mawdesley

Associate Rector
01635 285 715
joy@st-nics.org

Clare Caskie
Youth Minister

clare@st-nics.org

Sarah South
Children’s Minister (0—-5 yrs)

sarah@st-nics.org

Elaine Canniffe
Children’s Administrator

elaine@st-nics.org

Samantha Bryant
Facilities Manager
01635 285 709

samantha@st-nics.org

Colin Cunningham
CAP Debt Centre Manager
07393 496 480
colincunningham
@capuk.org

Our website is always up-to-date. For the latest
news, services and events, visit st-nics.org

If you would like to receive our regular church
news email, sign up at st-nics.org/ChurchNews

Church Office
Open Monday to Friday ¢ 9.30am to 4.00pm
St Nicolas Hall, West Mills, Newbury, RG14 5HG
office@st-nics.org ¢ 01635 47018 o www.st-nics.org
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Being Good News. Bringing Good News.
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6 weeks starting
Wednesday 28 January at 8pm

ST-NICS.ORG/
ENCOUNTER
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Vision Breakfast &
Saturday 7 February ¢ 9.30-11.00am

We want to consult our church family on our vision
— and our vision goals. Join us over croissants and
coffee to hear more and to play your part in shaping
the future at St Nic's.

Men's Weekend Away

9-11 October 2026
in the Cotswolds

Save the
Date
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SUN 29 MAR 10AM

6PM
THU 02 APR  7.30PM

FRI 03 APR  10.30AM
2PM
SUN 05 APR  10AM

6PM
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Week at St Nicolas

Sun 10am

Morning Service
Children'’s and youth groups for 0-14 yrs
Livestream: youtube.com/@st-nics-newbury

Followed by youth group for 14-18 yrs
1st Sunday of each month at St Mary’s Speen

A place to find fun, friendship and faith
Tiny Treasures (babies and crawlers)
Meet Monday (1 Monday of each month)

For adults with learning disabilities & autism
Women'’s Bible study (créche available)

Lively conversation, talks, quizzes & trips

Teaching and discussion for growth in Christ
Encounter (2" Tuesday of each month)

6pm Informal Evening Worship
6pm Benefice Choral Evensong
Mon 9.50am Hidden Treasures (toddler group)
1.30pm
7.30pm
Tue 9.45am Foundations
2.00pm Newbury Friends Together
7.30pm Rooted
8.00pm
Church prayer meeting
Wed 9.00am Morning Prayer
11.30am Listening Space
Someone to listen, someone to pray
8.00pm Encounter (Course)
People Jesus met, then and now
Thu 10.00am Charity Coffee Morning
10.30am Holy Communion

Small Groups

Music & Worship

These meet weekly or fortnightly
throughout the week. Please
contact our Associate Rector,
Joy Mawdesley, for more details.

Children

We run groups and activities

for 0-11s on Sunday mornings.
Contact our Children’s Ministers,
Sarah South (0-5yrs) or Tania
Wolak (5-11yrs).

Youth

We run groups and activities for
11-18s on Sundays and during
the week. Please contact our
Youth Minister, Clare Caskie.

If you are interested in
playing or singing in our
services, please speak to
one of the worship leaders
on Sunday or contact the
church office.

Pastoral Care

St Nic's has an
experienced pastoral
care team. If you have a
specific pastoral need
you think we could help
with, please speak to one
of the clergy or email
pastoralcare@st-nics.org

10am

SUNDAY SERVICES

04 JAN

EPIPHANY SERVICE Matt 2:1-12

Lessons from the Teacher

11 JAN
18 JAN
25 JAN
01 FEB
08 FEB

15 FEB

22 FEB

01 MAR
08 MAR
15 MAR

22 MAR

29 MAR
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(Matthew 7-23)

Firm foundations Matt 7:24-29
Eating and drinking Matt 9:9-17
Dancing and singing Matt 11:1-19

Come to me. Learn from me. Matt 11:25-30

Sowing the seed Matt 13:1-23

ALL AGE CELEBRATION
Followed by Lunar New Year refreshments

LESSONS IN LENT
Forty days and forty nights  Matt 4:1-11

Searching for treasure Matt 13:44-46

Take up your cross Matt 16:13-28
Humble yourselves Matt 18:1-14

Practise what you preach  Matt 23:1-12

PALM SUNDAY CELEBRATION

EASTER DAY FAMILY COMMUNION

6pm

SUNDAY SERVICES

04 JAN

NEW YEAR SERVICE

Walking with the Teacher

11 JAN
18 JAN
25 JAN
01 FEB
08 FEB

15 FEB

22 FEB

01 MAR
08 MAR
15 MAR

22 MAR

29 MAR

05 APR

(Matthew 17-26)

Listen to him! Matt 17:1-13

Teaching on treasure Matt 19:16-30
What do you want? Matt 20:17-34
By what authority? Matt 21:23-32
When will it end? Matt 24:1-35

A BOOK IN A NIGHT (HAGGAI)

LESSONS IN LENT

RelLent and repent Isaiah 58:1-14

Good and faithful Matt 25:14-30

Sheep and goats Matt 25:31-46
Deception and Devotion Matt 26:1-16
Take and eat Matt 26:17-30

A GOSPEL IN A NIGHT (MATTHEW)

EASTER EVENING PRAISE



