## CONTACT US

## Rev Will Hunter Smart

Rector 01635 285 710 will@st-nics.org

### **Rev Simon Eves**

Curate 01635 285 716 simon@st-nics.org

### Tania Wolak

Children's Minister (5–10 yrs) tania@st-nics.org

## Mandy Maskell

Church Administrator 01635 47018 mandy@st-nics.org

## **Libby Lake**

PA to the Rector 01635 285 711 libby@st-nics.org

## **Poppy Read**

Ministry Apprentice poppy@st-nics.org

## Rev Joy Mawdesley

Associate Rector 01635 285 715 joy@st-nics.org

### Clare Caskie

Youth Minister clare@st-nics.org

### Sarah South

Children's Minister (0-5 yrs) sarah@st-nics.org

### **Elaine Canniffe**

Children's Administrator elaine@st-nics.org

## Samantha Bryant

Facilities Manager 01635 285 709 samantha@st-nics.org

## Colin Cunningham

CAP Debt Centre Manager 07393 496 480 colincunningham @capuk.org

Our website is always up-to-date. For the latest news, services and events, visit **st-nics.org** 

If you would like to receive our regular church news email, sign up at **st-nics.org/ChurchNews** 

## **Church Office**

Open Monday to Friday • 9.30am to 4.00pm St Nicolas Hall, West Mills, Newbury, RG14 5HG office@st-nics.org • 01635 47018 • www.st-nics.org



## e**ncounte**r

people Jesus met, then and now

6 weeks starting **Wednesday 28 January at 8pm** 



ST-NICS.ORG/ ENCOUNTER

## **Vision Breakfast**

Saturday 7 February • 9.30-11.00am

We want to consult our church family on our vision – and our vision goals. Join us over croissants and coffee to hear more and to play your part in shaping the future at St Nic's.

## **Men's Weekend Away**

9-11 October 2026 in the Cotswolds

Save the Date

## Easter at St Nicolas

SUN 29 MAR 10AM

Palm Sunday Celebration

6PM

A Gospel in a Night

THU 02 APR 7.30PM

Maundy Thursday

Communion

FRI 03 APR 10.30

10.30AM CTNA Good Friday Service

2PM

An Hour at the Cross

SUN 05 APR 10AM

Easter Day Family Communion

6PM

**Easter Evening Praise** 





## Week at St Nicolas

Sun	10am	Morning Service Children's and youth groups for 0-14 yrs Livestream: youtube.com/@st-nics-newbury
	6pm	Informal Evening Worship Followed by youth group for 14-18 yrs
	6pm	Benefice Choral Evensong 1st Sunday of each month at St Mary's Speen
Mon	9.50am	<b>Hidden Treasures (toddler group)</b> A place to find fun, friendship and faith
	1.30pm	Tiny Treasures (babies and crawlers)
	7.30pm	Meet Monday (1st Monday of each month) For adults with learning disabilities & autism
Tue	9.45am	Foundations Women's Bible study (crèche available)
	2.00pm	Newbury Friends Together Lively conversation, talks, quizzes & trips
	7.30pm	Rooted Teaching and discussion for growth in Christ
	8.00pm	Encounter (2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday of each month) Church prayer meeting
Wed	9.00am	Morning Prayer
	11.30am	Listening Space Someone to listen, someone to pray
	8.00pm	Encounter (Course) People Jesus met, then and now
Thu	10.00am	
	10.30am	

## **Small Groups**

These meet weekly or fortnightly throughout the week. Please contact our Associate Rector, Joy Mawdesley, for more details.

### Children

We run groups and activities for 0-11s on Sunday mornings. Contact our Children's Ministers, Sarah South (0-5yrs) or Tania Wolak (5-11yrs).

#### Youth

We run groups and activities for 11-18s on Sundays and during the week. Please contact our Youth Minister, Clare Caskie.

## Music & Worship

If you are interested in playing or singing in our services, please speak to one of the worship leaders on Sunday or contact the church office.

#### **Pastoral Care**

St Nic's has an experienced pastoral care team. If you have a specific pastoral need you think we could help with, please speak to one of the clergy or email pastoralcare@st-nics.org

## **10**am

## SUNDAY SERVICES

<b>04</b> JAN	EPIPHANY SERVICE	Matt 2:1-12

## Lessons from the Teacher (Matthew 7–23)

	(Matthew 7–25)	
<b>11</b> JAN	Firm foundations	Matt 7:24-29
<b>18</b> JAN	Eating and drinking	Matt 9:9-17
<b>25</b> JAN	Dancing and singing	Matt 11:1-19
<b>01</b> FEB	Come to me. Learn from me.	Matt 11:25-30
<b>08</b> FEB	Sowing the seed	Matt 13:1-23
<b>15</b> FEB	ALL AGE CELEBRATION Followed by Lunar New Year refreshments	

<b>15</b> FEB	Followed by Lunar New Year refreshments	
<b>22</b> FEB	LESSONS IN LENT Forty days and forty nights	Matt 4:1-11

<b>01</b> MAR	Searching for treasure	Matt 13:44-46
<b>08</b> MAR	Take up your cross	Matt 16:13-28
<b>15</b> MAR	Humble yourselves	Matt 18:1-14
<b>22</b> MAR	Practise what you preach	Matt 23:1-12

<b>29</b> MAR	PALM SUNDAY CELEBRATION
<b>05</b> APR	EASTER DAY FAMILY COMMUNION

# **6pm**SUNDAY SERVICES

|--|

## Walking with the Teacher (Matthew 17–26)

<b>11</b> JAN	Listen to him!	Matt 17:1-13
<b>18</b> JAN	Teaching on treasure	Matt 19:16-30
<b>25</b> JAN	What do you want?	Matt 20:17-34
<b>01</b> FEB	By what authority?	Matt 21:23-32
<b>08</b> FEB	When will it end?	Matt 24:1-35

<b>15</b> FEB	A BOOK IN A NIGHT (HAGGAI)	
<b>22</b> FEB	LESSONS IN LENT ReLent and repent	Isaiah 58:1-14

<b>01</b> MAR	Good and faithful	Matt 25:14-30
08 MAR	Sheep and goats	Matt 25:31-46
<b>15</b> MAR	Deception and Devotion	Matt 26:1-16
<b>22</b> MAR	Take and eat	Matt 26:17-30

<b>29</b> MAR	A GOSPEL IN A NIGHT (MATTHEW)
<b>05</b> APR	EASTER EVENING PRAISE